Alternative Energy
About Yageo Founded in 1977, the Yageo Corporation has become a
world-class provider of passive component services with
capabilities on a global scale, including production and sales
facilities in Asia, Europe and the Americas.
Yageo currently ranks as the world No.1 in chip-resistors,
No. 3 in MLCCs and No. 4 in ferrite products, with a

10
Chip Resistors
Ordering information - Global part number
Ordering example: RC0402JR-0710RL
Global part number - Single resistor (2)
R C 0 4 02 J R ― 0 7 1 0 R L
Series name (code 1-2) Default code(1) (code 17)
RC = Thick film general
RE = Thick film precision
AC = Thick film automotive grade
AA = Thick film anti-FOS automotive grade
AF = Thick film anti-FOS
SR = Thick film anti-surge
RV = Thick film high voltage
TR = Thick film trimmable
AR = Thick film NiAu termination
RT = Thin film high precision
AT = Thin film high precision automotive grade
RL/PT = Thick film low ohmic
PA/PE/PS/PU = Metal current sensor
UE = ESD suppressor(3)
VRS = Multilayer chip varistor(3)
Resistance (code 12-16)
 0R = Jumper
 0U5 = 0.0005Ω
 0R1 = 0.1Ω
 1R = 1Ω
 10R = 10Ω
 100R = 100Ω
 1K = 1 000Ω
 1M = 1 000 000Ω
 100M = 100 000 000Ω
0075 = 0.3x 0.15
0100 = 0.4 x 0.2
0201 = 0.6 x 0.3
0402 = 1.0 x 0.5
0603 = 1.6 x 0.8
0612 = 1.6 x 3.2
0805 = 2.0 x 1.25
0815 = 2.15 x 3.75
0830 = 2.0 x 7.5
1206 = 3.2 x 1.6
1210 = 3.2 x 2.6
1218 = 3.2 x 4.5
2010 = 5.0 x 2.5
2512 = 6.35 x 3.2
 L = ±0.01%
 W = ±0.05%
 B = ±0.1%
 C = ±0.25%
 D = ±0.5%
 F = ±1%
 G = ±2%
 J = ±5% (for Thick Film Jumper ordering)
 K = ±10% (for TR = 0/-10%)
 M = ±20% (for TR = 0/-20%)
 N = ±30% (for TR = 0/-30%)
 “―” for RL/PT Jumper ordering
Taping reel (code 10-11)
 07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
 13  = 13 inch Dia. reel
 7N = 7 inch,ESD safe reel
 7W = 7 in Dia. reel
 2 x standard quantity
 7T = 3 x standard power
 47 = 4 x standard power
 57 = 5 x standard power
 A = ±5 ppm/°C
 B = ±10 ppm/°C
 C = ±15 ppm/°C
 D = ±25 ppm/°C
 E = ±50 ppm/°C
 M = ±75 ppm/°C
 F = ±100 ppm/°C

Note: 1. System default code for ordering only. Please refer to series datasheets for different default codes
Global part number - Arrays
Ordering example: YC122-JR-07100KL
Y C 1 2 2 ― J R ― 0 7 1 0 0 K L
Series name (code 1-2) (code 17)
 YC
AF = Array (convex) thick film
 = Array & Network
TC = Resistance (code 12-16)
0R = Jumper
Size code (inch) (code 3-4)
 10R = 10Ω
10 = 0201 x 2  (0202)
 100R = 100Ω
        0201 x 4  (0204)
 100K = 100KΩ
12 = 0402 x 2  (0404)
        0402 x 4  (0408)
Taping reel (code 10-11)
16 = 0603 x 2  (0606)
07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
        0603 x 4  (0612)
24 = 0602 x 8  (0616)
13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
32 = 1206 x 4  (1224)
15 = 10Pin/8R (0612)
35 = 10Pin/8R (1225)
AF is available with size 12&16
T. C. R. (code 9)
Number of resistors (code 5)
“―” = Based on spec.
2 = 2 resistors
4 = 4 resistors
Packing style (code 8 )
8 = 8 resistors
R = Paper tape reel
K = Embossed plastic tape
Schematic (code 6)
H = Reverse & Half type
Tolerance (code 7)
   M = Reverse type
F = ±1%
L = L-type (for YC358)
T = T-type (for YC158/358)
"H,M" for TC series
J = ±5%  (for Jumper ordering)
11
Chip Resistors
Ordering information - Global part number - Arrays
Default code (1)
12
MLCC
Ordering information - Global part number
Global part number
Ordering example: CC0201KRX7R8BB102
C C 0 2 0 1 K R X 7 R 8 B B 1 0 2
Series name (code 1-2) Capacitance value (code 15-17)
 CA = 4 x Capacitors array 102 = 1 000 pF
 CC = Multilayer chip capacitors
 CL = Low inductance capacitors
 CQ = High frequency capacitors factor, and letter R is decimal point)
 SC = 0 = x 1
AC = Automotive grade capacitors 1 = x 10 1
CS = Soft termination capacitors 2 = x 10 2
3 = x 10 3
Size code (code 3-6) 4 = x 10 4
0100 5 = x 10 5
0201 6 = x 10 6
0402 7 = x 10 7
0603 X X R = Special capacitance
0805 (X X: capacitance before decimal point)
1206
1210  Process code (code 14)
1808 N = NP0
1812 B = Class 2 product
2220
0306
0508 Termination (code 13)
0612 B = Ni-Barrier
Capacitance tolerance (code 7)
 A = ±0.05 pF (CQ series only)
 B = ±0.1 pF Rated voltage (code 12)
 C = ±0.25 pF 5 = 6.3 V
 D = ±0.5 pF 6 = 10 V
 F = ±1% 7 = 16 V
 G = ±2% 8 = 25 V
 J = ±5% G = 35 V
 K = ±10% 9 = 50 V
 M = ±20% 0 = 100 V
 Z = -20% to +80% A = 200 V
Y = 250 V
Packing style (code 8) B = 500 V
R = Paper / PE tape reel Ø7 inch Z = 630 V
P = Paper / PE tape reel Ø13 inch C = 1 kV
K = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø7 inch D = 2 kV
F = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø13 inch E = 3 kV
C = Bulk case T = X2 / Y3 for TUV / UL
W = X1 / Y2 for TUV / UL
TC material (code 9-11) U = X1 for UL (X7R, 1812)
NPO
X5R
X7R
Y5V
13
Wireless
Ordering information - Global part number
Explanation of ordering code - New
Ordering example :  ANT3216A063R2400A
ANT 3216 A 063 R 2400 A
Product Type (code 1) Factory Control Code /
ANT: Antenna Cable Type (code 7)
BPF: Band-Pass Filter
LPF:  Low-Pass Filter
BLN: Balun Frequency Band (MHz)(code 6)
BLF:  Balun Filter 2400: 2.4 – 2.5 GHz;
DPX: Diplexer 2455: 2.4&5 GHz
1575: GPS; 1516: GPS+Glonass
0433: 433 MHz
(1) Size (mm) - SMD (LTCC) (code 2) 0870: 868 MHz
3216: 3.2 x 1.6 mm 0918: 900/1800 MHz
2012: 2.0 x 1.2 mm WQUD: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
2520: 2.5 x 2.0 mm WPEN: 850/900/1800/1900/2100 MHz
(2) Connector - Cable length (mm)
      Stand-alone (code 2)
Ex: X100 – IPEX connector, 100 mm cable length
X: IPEX, M: MMCX, S: SMA, Z: Stripped
100: 100 mm cable length
Packing Style (code 5)
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tray
B: Bulk
Type (code 3)
L, F, A: Chip antenna / Filter / Balun Serial No. (code 4)
B: Bulk antenna
P: PCB
X: FPCB
S: Metal
E: External
J: Integrated antenna
Through Hole
Ordering information - Global part number
EXCEPTION:
   • Cement series:    • JPW series:
<Code 8>: Special packing style code
   B:  Bulk with wirewound or metal oxide sub-assembly for resistance value
 W: Bulk with ceramic based wirewound sub-assembly for resistance value
  M: Bulk with metal oxide sub-assembly for resistance value
  F: Bulk with Fiberglass based wirewound sub-assembly for resistance value
<Code 10-12>:  Without forming code
Example: SQP500JB -10R
<Code 13-17>: without resistance value code
Example:  JPW-06-T-52-
-12
Code 4 - 6
Power Rating
 -05 = ød0.5mm
 -06  = ød0.6mm
 -07  = ød0.7mm
 -08  = ød0.8mm
 -10  = ød1.0mm
 -14  = ød1.4mm
 -12  = 1/6W
 -25  = 1/4W
 25S  = 1/4WS
 -50  = 1/2W
 50S  = 1/2WS
 100  = 1W
 1WS  = 1WS
 200  = 2W
 2WS  = 2WS
 204  = 0.4W
 207  = 0.6W
 300  = 3W
 3WS  = 3WS
 3WM = 3WM
 400  = 4W
 500  = 5W
 5WS  = 5WS
 5SS  = 5WSS
 700  = 7W
 7WS  = 7WS
 10A  = 10W
 20A  = 20W
 30A  = 30W
 40A  = 40W
 50A  = 50W
 10S  = 10WS
 15A  = 15W
 25A = 25W
 10B  = 100W
 25B  = 250W
F
Code 7
Tolerance
 P = ±0.02 %
 A = ±0.05 %
 B = ±0.1 %
 C = ±0.25%
 D = ±0.5 %
 F = ±1 %
 G = ±2 %
 J = ±5 %
 K = ±10 %
 - = Base on Spec.
T
Code 8
Packing Style
 T  = Tape/Box
 R  = Tape/Reel
 B  = Bulk
F